Sealed Six Heat Exchangers + 16 Heat pipes ATR Enclosure
»» No risk, hermetically sealed externally integrated heat pipes
»» 5ºC less payload ΔT with respect to SIXHEX series
»» Accepts payloads up to 150 watts per slot
»» Forced-air heat exchanger sidewalls, top cover & rear panel
»» Two internal reverse forced-airflow heat exchangers
»» Supports conduction and air-cooled modules
»» Extensive variety of military power supply options

6U Military ATR Chassis Ordering
high performance military aerospace enclosure part number configuration
CM ATR Ordering Information
Chassis Generic Part Number:
CM-ATR-S5 /CT /B /I /W /3.3 /D1 /D2 /R /S /FP /TC /BC /CS /F /G /C
Mounting Tray Generic Part Number:
CM-TR-S5 /CT
MANUFACTUR
ED IN THE EU
US
 MILITARY C
O
M
PONENTS IN
SI
D
E
CM COMPUTER MILITARY COTS TECHNOLOGIES
/3.3 DC/DC AUX0 fitted for 3.3VDC (CM-ATR-25 & CM-ATR-35)
3.3-75W: 3.3VDC @ 22A (in lieu of default 3.3 VDC @ 5A)
Optional DC/DC AUX0 converter on Backplane fitted for 3.3VDC. Option suited for 1st
generation PSU models 300W/400W/500W. Note: If /3.3-75W is not selected, DC/DC
power socket AUX0 remains free to the user.
/D1 DC/DC AUX1 (CM-ATR-35 & CM-ATR-45)
/D2 DC/DC AUX2 (CM-ATR-45)
D1: 100W Optional DC/DC Converter on Backplane. User-defined output 1
D2: 100W Optional DC/DC Converter on Backplane. User-defined output 2
Backplane auxiliary DC/DC converter output options: +2VDC 50W,
-2VDC 50W, +3.3VDC 75W, -3.3VDC 75W, +5VDC 100W, -5VDC 100W,
+12VDC 100W, -12VDC 100W, +15VDC 100W, -15VDC 100W, +28VDC
100W, -28VDC 100W, +48VDC 100W, -48VDC 100W.
Ordering Examples: 48-100W » 48VDC @ 2A / -5-100W » -5VDC @ 20A  /
             2-50W » 2VDC @ 25A  / ±15-100W » ±15VDC @ 6A
/R Redundant PSU (Plug-in for VMEbus systems only)
RPSU for CM-ATR-35 (7 slot) & CM-ATR-45 (12 slot)
RA-475W: 28 VDC (+5 VDC @ 40A, +3.3 VDC @ 22A, ±12 VDC @ 8A)
RB-575W: All PSUs (+5 VDC @ 40A, +3.3 VDC @ 22A, ±12 VDC @ 12A)
/S Temperature Supervisory Unit
TSU: Optionally installed in backplane (for /S or /SEF or /FAC models)
Note: TSU is fitted as standard in /SEF-HP, /HES, /SIXHEX & /SIXHEX-HP models
/FP Front Panel Layout
CMP: Standard CM front panel fitted with MIL-DTL-38999 connectors
UDP: User-defined front panel layout (requires customer drawing)
/TC Chassis Top Cover
STC: Standard top cover (wiring clearance 20mm)
FTC: Finned top cover (wiring clearance 20mm)*
HTC: High profile top cover (wiring clearance 35mm)
HETC: Heat Exchanger top cover (wiring clearance 20mm)**
EHETC: Extended Heat Exchanger top cover (wiring clearance 35mm)
* FTC chassis top cover is standard on /SEF & /SEF-HP models
** HETC chassis top cover is standard on /HES, /SIXHEX & /SIXHEX-HP models
/BC Chassis Bottom Cover
SBC: Standard bottom cover (wiring clearance below backplane 25mm)
HBC: High profile bottom cover (wiring clearance below backplane 50mm)*
* 50mm bottom clearance is standard on /HES-1”, /SIXHEX & /SIXHEX-HP models
/CS Chassis Card-Cage Slot
MCS: Mixed Card-cage slots (mixed conduction-cooled & air-cooled boards)
CCS: Conduction-cooled Card-cage slots (conduction-cooled boards only)*
* CCS card-cage is standard on /HES-1”, /SIXHEX-1” & /SIXHEX-HP-1” models
/F Rear-Mounted Fan Assembly
Fans for CM-ATR-(1)25 (5 slot) & CM-ATR-(1)35 (7 slot)
Models: /FAC
F115-400: 1x65 CFM 115 VAC @ 400Hz Rotron PX2 Military fan
F200-400: 1x120 CFM 200 VAC 3PH @ 400Hz Rotron PX2 fan
F28: 1x65 CFM 28 VDC Rotron PX2 Military fan (through DC/AC converter)
Models: /HES (0.8”)
F115-400: 2x65 CFM 115 VAC @ 400Hz Rotron PX2 Military fans